Page 1 , Total 7 Pages
Page 2 , Total 7 Pages
         曜凌光電股份有限公司
Raystar Optronics, Inc.
T: +886-4-2565-0761  |  F: +886-4-2565-0760
               salescontact@raystar-optronics.com  |  www.raystar-optronics.com
RFS52AA-ALW-DNG
General Specifications
 Size: 5.2 inch
 Dot Matrix: 480 x RGBx128 dots
 Module dimension: 140.4 x 49.87 x 4.96 mm
 Active area: 127.152 x 33.9072 mm
 Dot pitch: 0.0883 x 0.2649 mm
 LCD type: TFT, Normally White, Transmissive
 View Direction: 6 o’clock
 Gray Scale Inversion Direction: 12 o’clock
 Aspect Ratio: Bar Type
 Backlight Type: LED,Normally White
 Driver IC: ST7252
 Interface: RGB 24bit
 PCAP IC:GT911
 PCAP Interface: I2C
 PCAP FW Version: 0x95
 Touch Panel: Projected Capacitive Touch Panel, PCAP
 Surface: Glare
Page 3 , Total 7 Pages
Interface
LCM PIN Definition
Pin Symbol Function
1 VLED- Power for LED backlight cathode
2 VLED+ Power for LED backlight anode
3 GND Power ground
4 VCC Power voltage
5 R0 Red data (LSB)
6 R1 Red data
7 R2 Red data
8 R3 Red data
9 R4 Red data
10 R5 Red data
11 R6 Red data
12 R7 Red data (MSB)
13 G0 Green data (LSB)
14 G1 Green data
15 G2 Green data
16 G3 Green data
17 G4 Green data
18 G5 Green data
19 G6 Green data
20 G7 Green data (MSB)
21 B0 Blue data (LSB)
22 B1 Blue data
23 B2 Blue data
24 B3 Blue data
25 B4 Blue data
26 B5 Blue data
27 B6 Blue data
28 B7 Blue data (MSB)
29 GND Power ground
30 CLK Pixel clock (DCLK)
31 LR Right /Left selection; Default R/L=High
32 HSYNC Horizontal sync signal; negative polarity
33 VSYNC Vertical sync signal; negative polarity
34 NC No connection
35 UD Up/down selection; Default U/D=High
36 RESET Reset signal
37 NC No connection
38 NC No connection
39 NC No connection
40 NC No connection
Page 4 , Total 7 Pages
PCAP PIN Definition
Pin Symbol Function
1 VSS Ground for analog circuit
2 VDDT Power Supply : +3.3V
3 SCL I2C clock signal
4 NC No connect
5 SDA I2C data signal
6 NC No connect
7 RST External reset signal, active low
8 NC No connect
9 INT
Interrupt signal, active low, asserted to request
Host start a new transcation.
10 VSS Ground for analog circuit
Page 5 , Total 7 Pages
Contour Drawing
R G B
R G B
0.0883
0.2649
0.
26
49
DETAIL A
SCALE 3:1
0.35±0.08
P0.5*39=19.50
20.50±0.1
3.
50
0.50±0.1 The non-specified tolerance of dimension is ±0.3 mm .
7
15
17
16
11
13
14
12
9
10
8
3
5
6
4
1
2
GND
VLED+
R0
R2
R1
VCC
R4
R6
R5
G3
G1
G0
R7
G4
G5
G2
R3
18
G619
G720
VLED-
35
39
40
37
38
36
31
33
34
32
29
30
LR
CLK
UD
NC
NC
RESET
GND
22
21 B0
B1
B223
B324
B425
B627
B728
B526
Hsync
Vsync
NC
NC
NC
480xRGBx128
3.
5
5.
0
20.5±0.1
127.152 (TFT_AA)
33
.9
07
2(
T
FT
_A
A
)
6.625
42
.4
±0
.5
5.
66
140.4(TFT_Outline)
49
.8
7(
T
F
T
_O
ut
lin
e)
59.95±0.8 9.75
40.0
480xRGBx128
Gray Scale Inversion Direction
19
.2
4.45
22
.0
6
13
.9
0
13
.9
0
0.3±0.05
STIFFENER
4.96±0.5
CONTACT Side
XLYU XR
Pin 1 Pin 4
YD
C
om
ponent
area
U
LR
3.
94
37
.3
5(
T
P
_A
A
)
4.
66
35
.9
1(
T
P
_V
A
)
0.
36
49
.1
7±
0.
2(
T
P
_O
ut
lin
e)
42.35±0.5
15
.1
8±
0.
5
5.
50
P
0.
5*
9=
4.
5
0.
35 4.0
0.35 139.70±0.2(TP_Outline)
5.62 129.16(TP_VA)
4.90 130.60(TP_AA)
1.83(TP)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 VSS
INT
NC
RST
NC
SDA
NC
SCL
VDDT
VSS
Printing White
Screen Printing Black
Page 6 , Total 7 Pages
5.
00 42
.4
0±
0.
5
140.40(TFT_Outline)
30.80 30.80 30.80 30.808.60 8.60
22
.0
6
13
.9
0
13
.9
0
8.60 23.71 23.71 8.60
23
.2
1
4.75
49
.8
7(
T
F
T
_O
ut
lin
e)
14.00
S
T
E
E
L
 S
T
IF
F
E
N
E
R
  0
.2
m
m
A
D
H
E
S
IV
E
 0
.0
5m
m
(2
5*
14
)
A
D
H
E
S
IV
E
 2
5.
00
28.86 13.49
6.00
28
.5
8
2.
35
20
.7
3
The non-specified tolerance of dimension is ±0.3 mm .
Page 7 , Total 7 Pages
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Temperature TOP -20 － +70 ℃
Storage Temperature TST -30 － +80 ℃
Electrical Characteristics
Operating conditions:
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage For LCM VCC － 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
Supply Voltage For Touch VDDT － 2.8 － 3.3 V
Supply Current For LCM ICC - － 20 － mA
LED driving conditions
Parameter  Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
LED current  - 60 - mA
LED voltage VLED+ 16.8 18.6 21 V
LED Life Time  - 50,000 - Hr